
# OF DISABLED 

EXEMPTIONS

DISABLED 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37-b

2014 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2014 DISABLED EXEMPTION REPORT

ALL COUNTIES

36 1,514,700 25,363BELKNAP 0.01483

21 617,800 10,586CARROLL 0.01277

100 4,535,722 124,695CHESHIRE 0.0351

7 85,300 2,326COOS 0

59 2,124,100 50,129GRAFTON 0.01851

822 81,262,000 1,914,117HILLSBOROUGH 0.02666

97 5,191,350 140,347MERRIMACK 0.03378

405 29,900,900 663,833ROCKINGHAM 0.02442

205 9,934,300 259,552STRAFFORD 0.02403

46 778,900 27,751SULLIVAN 0.01998

1,798 135,945,072 3,218,700TOTALS
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2014 DISABLED EXEMPTION REPORT

BELKNAP
  COUNTY

ALTON 7 233,600 0.01385 3,235

BARNSTEAD 0 0 0.02396 0

BELMONT 0 0 0.02765 0

CENTER HARBOR 0 0 0.01373 0

GILFORD 0 0 0.01830 0

GILMANTON 6 205,500 0.02293 4,712

LACONIA 0 0 0.02240 0

MEREDITH 14 787,400 0.01483 11,677

NEW HAMPTON 0 0 0.01762 0

SANBORNTON 0 0 0.02297 0

TILTON 9 288,200 0.01991 5,738

TOTALS 36 233,600 25,363
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CARROLL
  COUNTY

ALBANY 0 0 0.01277 0

BARTLETT 0 0 0.00979 0

BROOKFIELD 3 90,000 0.01961 1,765

CHATHAM 0 0 0.01311 0

CONWAY 15 407,800 0.01886 7,691

EATON 0 0 0.01046 0

EFFINGHAM 0 0 0.02028 0

FREEDOM 1 20,000 0.01220 244

HALE'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00398 0

HART'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00353 0

JACKSON 0 0 0.01097 0

MADISON 0 0 0.01596 0

MOULTONBOROUGH 2 100,000 0.00886 886

OSSIPEE 0 0 0.01802 0

SANDWICH 0 0 0.01349 0

TAMWORTH 0 0 0.02150 0

TUFTONBORO 0 0 0.00999 0

WAKEFIELD 0 0 0.01274 0

WOLFEBORO 0 0 0.01301 0

TOTALS 21 0 10,586
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CHESHIRE
  COUNTY

ALSTEAD 0 0 0.02380 0

CHESTERFIELD 0 0 0.02221 0

DUBLIN 0 0 0.02656 0

FITZWILLIAM 14 417,300 0.02750 11,476

GILSUM 0 0 0.02947 0

HARRISVILLE 0 0 0.01731 0

HINSDALE 10 150,000 0.02608 3,912

JAFFREY 8 407,012 0.02945 11,987

KEENE 26 601,800 0.03368 20,269

MARLBOROUGH 0 0 0.02872 0

MARLOW 0 0 0.02490 0

NELSON 0 0 0.02091 0

RICHMOND 0 0 0.02595 0

RINDGE 28 2,639,660 0.02603 68,710

ROXBURY 0 0 0.02708 0

STODDARD 2 60,000 0.01591 955

SULLIVAN 2 120,000 0.02590 3,108

SURRY 0 0 0.02398 0

SWANZEY 0 0 0.02632 0

TROY 0 0 0.03510 0

WALPOLE 0 0 0.02194 0

WESTMORELAND 0 0 0.02178 0

WINCHESTER 10 139,950 0.03058 4,280

TOTALS 100 0 124,695
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COOS
  COUNTY

ATKINSON & GILMANTON 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

BERLIN 0 0 0.03335 0

CAMBRIDGE 0 0 0.00000 0

CARROLL 0 0 0.01780 0

CHANDLER'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CLARKSVILLE 0 0 0.01555 0

COLEBROOK 2 10,000 0.02895 290

COLUMBIA 0 0 0.02179 0

CRAWFORD'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CUTT'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DALTON 0 0 0.02417 0

DIX GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DIXVILLE 0 0 0.00000 0

DUMMER 1 3,000 0.01554 47

ERROL 0 0 0.01229 0

ERVING'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

GORHAM 3 57,300 0.03068 1,758

GREEN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00934 0

HADLEY'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

JEFFERSON 0 0 0.02037 0

KILKENNY 0 0 0.00000 0

LANCASTER 0 0 0.02340 0

LOW & BURBANK GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

MARTIN'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00000 0

MILAN 0 0 0.02212 0

MILLSFIELD 0 0 0.01615 0

NORTHUMBERLAND 0 0 0.03260 0

ODELL 0 0 0.00827 0

PINKHAM'S GRANT 0 0 0.00382 0

PITTSBURG 0 0 0.01725 0

RANDOLPH 0 0 0.01447 0

SARGENT'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

SECOND COLLEGE GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

SHELBURNE 1 15,000 0.01549 232

STARK 0 0 0.01748 0

STEWARTSTOWN 0 0 0.02338 0

STRATFORD 0 0 0.02397 0

SUCCESS 0 0 0.00529 0

THOM & MES PURCHASE 0 0 0.00210 0

WENTWORTH LOCATION 0 0 0.00971 0

WHITEFIELD 0 0 0.02341 0

TOTALS 7 0 2,326
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GRAFTON
  COUNTY

ALEXANDRIA 7 97,500 0.02100 2,048

ASHLAND 0 0 0.02397 0

BATH 0 0 0.01819 0

BENTON 1 5,000 0.01571 79

BETHLEHEM 0 0 0.03083 0

BRIDGEWATER 0 0 0.00933 0

BRISTOL 5 143,100 0.02013 2,881

CAMPTON 15 299,100 0.02346 7,017

CANAAN 9 557,700 0.02793 15,577

DORCHESTER 0 0 0.01915 0

EASTON 0 0 0.01081 0

ELLSWORTH 0 0 0.01994 0

ENFIELD 8 400,000 0.02316 9,264

FRANCONIA 0 0 0.01635 0

GRAFTON 5 50,000 0.02279 1,140

GROTON 0 0 0.01163 0

HANOVER 1 165,000 0.01851 3,054

HAVERHILL 0 0 0.02749 0

HEBRON 0 0 0.00818 0

HOLDERNESS 0 0 0.01438 0

LANDAFF 0 0 0.01744 0

LEBANON 0 0 0.02627 0

LINCOLN 0 0 0.01380 0

LISBON 0 0 0.03040 0

LITTLETON 0 0 0.02220 0

LIVERMORE 0 0 0.00000 0

LYMAN 0 0 0.01914 0

LYME 2 270,000 0.02394 6,464

MONROE 0 0 0.01199 0

ORANGE 0 0 0.02263 0

ORFORD 1 5,000 0.02648 132

PIERMONT 0 0 0.02275 0

PLYMOUTH 0 0 0.02393 0

RUMNEY 0 0 0.02204 0

SUGAR HILL 0 0 0.02199 0

THORNTON 5 131,700 0.01879 2,475

WARREN 0 0 0.02570 0

WATERVILLE VALLEY 0 0 0.01340 0

WENTWORTH 0 0 0.01850 0

WOODSTOCK 0 0 0.01889 0

TOTALS 59 97,500 50,129
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HILLSBOROUGH
  COUNTY

AMHERST 7 360,000 0.02666 9,598

ANTRIM 0 0 0.02800 0

BEDFORD 8 416,000 0.02250 9,360

BENNINGTON 0 0 0.02920 0

BROOKLINE 8 560,000 0.03285 18,396

DEERING 10 150,000 0.02467 3,701

FRANCESTOWN 0 0 0.02506 0

GOFFSTOWN 0 0 0.02700 0

GREENFIELD 0 0 0.02663 0

GREENVILLE 0 0 0.02611 0

HANCOCK 0 0 0.02240 0

HILLSBOROUGH 26 633,100 0.02756 17,448

HOLLIS 0 0 0.02313 0

HUDSON 47 4,882,500 0.02083 101,702

LITCHFIELD 0 0 0.02070 0

LYNDEBOROUGH 1 20,000 0.02533 507

MANCHESTER 565 58,642,850 0.02350 1,378,107

MASON 0 0 0.02381 0

MERRIMACK 57 3,854,200 0.02409 92,848

MILFORD 0 0 0.02730 0

MONT VERNON 0 0 0.02745 0

NASHUA 87 11,383,950 0.02405 273,784

NEW BOSTON 3 211,200 0.02545 5,375

NEW IPSWICH 0 0 0.02772 0

PELHAM 0 0 0.02287 0

PETERBOROUGH 0 0 0.03056 0

SHARON 0 0 0.02015 0

TEMPLE 0 0 0.02561 0

WEARE 3 148,200 0.02221 3,292

WILTON 0 0 0.02580 0

WINDSOR 0 0 0.01461 0

TOTALS 822 360,000 1,914,117
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MERRIMACK
  COUNTY

ALLENSTOWN 0 0 0.03378 0

ANDOVER 1 30,000 0.02038 611

BOSCAWEN 0 0 0.02855 0

BOW 7 929,500 0.02951 27,430

BRADFORD 1 10,000 0.02327 233

CANTERBURY 11 600,050 0.02705 16,231

CHICHESTER 9 303,900 0.02680 8,145

CONCORD 0 0 0.02681 0

DANBURY 2 30,000 0.02300 690

DUNBARTON 0 0 0.02114 0

EPSOM 17 572,200 0.02226 12,737

FRANKLIN 0 0 0.02495 0

HENNIKER 8 639,300 0.03068 19,614

HILL 0 0 0.02304 0

HOOKSETT 0 0 0.02483 0

HOPKINTON 0 0 0.03256 0

LOUDON 7 165,700 0.02081 3,448

NEW LONDON 0 0 0.01531 0

NEWBURY 0 0 0.01549 0

NORTHFIELD 20 998,500 0.02561 25,572

PEMBROKE 7 692,200 0.02970 20,558

PITTSFIELD 0 0 0.02913 0

SALISBURY 5 200,000 0.02330 4,660

SUTTON 0 0 0.02419 0

WARNER 0 0 0.02686 0

WEBSTER 0 0 0.02269 0

WILMOT 2 20,000 0.02092 418

TOTALS 97 0 140,347
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ROCKINGHAM
  COUNTY

ATKINSON 8 120,000 0.01910 2,292

AUBURN 10 500,000 0.02131 10,655

BRENTWOOD 4 250,000 0.02519 6,298

CANDIA 5 175,000 0.02120 3,710

CHESTER 26 2,860,000 0.02556 73,102

DANVILLE 0 0 0.02965 0

DEERFIELD 0 0 0.02301 0

DERRY 0 0 0.02942 0

EAST KINGSTON 0 0 0.02500 0

EPPING 0 0 0.02442 0

EXETER 48 2,465,700 0.02606 64,256

FREMONT 5 250,000 0.02822 7,055

GREENLAND 2 100,000 0.01592 1,592

HAMPSTEAD 4 178,100 0.02243 3,995

HAMPTON 29 2,988,500 0.01831 54,719

HAMPTON FALLS 2 270,000 0.02064 5,573

KENSINGTON 0 0 0.02386 0

KINGSTON 19 1,330,000 0.02522 33,543

LONDONDERRY 38 3,063,100 0.02109 64,601

NEW CASTLE 0 0 0.00660 0

NEWFIELDS 1 80,000 0.02425 1,940

NEWINGTON 0 0 0.00972 0

NEWMARKET 15 843,800 0.02575 21,728

NEWTON 9 679,100 0.02594 17,616

NORTH HAMPTON 4 200,000 0.01705 3,410

NORTHWOOD 12 379,000 0.02390 9,058

NOTTINGHAM 13 1,297,000 0.02182 28,301

PLAISTOW 16 2,400,000 0.02513 60,312

PORTSMOUTH 10 980,000 0.01810 17,738

RAYMOND 49 3,463,700 0.02433 84,272

RYE 0 0 0.01155 0

SALEM 25 496,600 0.02079 10,324

SANDOWN 0 0 0.02759 0

SEABROOK 44 3,521,300 0.01527 53,770

SOUTH HAMPTON 1 50,000 0.01870 935

STRATHAM 0 0 0.01991 0

WINDHAM 6 960,000 0.02400 23,040

TOTALS 405 120,000 663,833
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STRAFFORD
  COUNTY

BARRINGTON 44 1,845,100 0.02403 44,338

DOVER 39 4,173,000 0.02601 108,540

DURHAM 2 64,000 0.03052 1,953

FARMINGTON 0 0 0.02436 0

LEE 0 0 0.02970 0

MADBURY 0 0 0.02570 0

MIDDLETON 0 0 0.02518 0

MILTON 0 0 0.02671 0

NEW DURHAM 6 80,400 0.02185 1,757

ROCHESTER 109 3,621,800 0.02747 99,491

ROLLINSFORD 0 0 0.02650 0

SOMERSWORTH 0 0 0.03114 0

STRAFFORD 5 150,000 0.02316 3,474

TOTALS 205 1,845,100 259,552
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SULLIVAN
  COUNTY

ACWORTH 0 0 0.02365 0

CHARLESTOWN 13 115,000 0.03149 3,621

CLAREMONT 22 397,700 0.04133 16,437

CORNISH 0 0 0.02272 0

CROYDON 0 0 0.01264 0

GOSHEN 0 0 0.02363 0

GRANTHAM 0 0 0.02227 0

LANGDON 0 0 0.02512 0

LEMPSTER 0 0 0.01998 0

NEWPORT 6 90,000 0.03164 2,848

PLAINFIELD 5 176,200 0.02750 4,846

SPRINGFIELD 0 0 0.02138 0

SUNAPEE 0 0 0.01518 0

UNITY 0 0 0.02643 0

WASHINGTON 0 0 0.01917 0

TOTALS 46 0 27,751


